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Tariff Notice No. 1980/11-—Applications for Approval Declined

NorTice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows

have been declined: ; : : L
Applications Advertised
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods - -
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
AK 4735 | 34.02.000 | Houghton De-Airese 557C, 6041F, 6080C and 516 .. .. | 1979/121 | 75, 923’%1;17gust i§79,
p. i
DN 217 | 39.02.125 | Appollo vinyl coated paper for the covering of stationery .. .. | 1979/168 96,1 - 918 3C())c4§)ober
s P.
DN 214 | 73.40.069 | Postal bag carriers made from white heart malleable iron .. ..t 1979/168 96,1 o7 918‘ 3(?«:.‘tté)ber
)y P o
AK 5804 | 84.59.059 | Certified pile brush and vacuum cleaner (commercial) .. o 1979/174 97,1 o7 925 3(())(gtggober
) . . ; 5 P.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1980, ‘
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.. -

Tariff Notice No. 1980/13—Application for Exclusion from Approval

Norice is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current approval of the Minister
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

: . : Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods . 1T
No. Ttem Ref
Normal Pref. L
H.O. 55725 | 40.11.001 | An application has been received to exclude the following additional - 10 Free

tyres and tubes from the published approval under Tariff item
40.11.001 for pneumatic tyres, tyre cases and tubes (irrespective
of ply rating, speed rating, tread type or pattern):
CARS, VANS AND LIGHT COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
Tyres—Tubes—Radial Ply
205-R16
225/70-R14
G.R. 70-14
TRUCK AND BUS
11-22.5
Tl}?(sl'gOR AND IMPLEMENT CROSS PLY

18.4-30

18.4/15-30

900-16 900-16
TRACTOR/GRADER

14.00-24 All ply ratings

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 February 1980, Submissions should include a referénce to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; i

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1980.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



